2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA(LRBs0295/2)-AB655)

| Received: 01/13/2004 Wanted: Today For: Spencer Black (608) 266-7521 This file may be shown to any legislator: NO | | | | | Received By: mglass Identical to LRB: By/Representing: Bill Drafter: mglass | | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|------------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| May Contact: | | | | | Addl. Drafters: | | | |
| Subject: Nat. Res nav. waters | | | | | Extra Copies: | | | |
| Submit | via email: YES | } | • • | | | | | |
| Requester's email: Rep.Black@legis.state.wi.us | | | | | | | | |
| Carbon | copy (CC:) to: | | | | | | | |
| Pre To | pic: | | | | | | | |
| No spec | cific pre topic gi | ven | | | | | | |
| Topic: | | | | | | | | |
| Rules fo | or exempt activi | ties in navigab | le waters | N. | | | · | |
| Instruc | ctions: | | | | | | | |
| in section navigab | ons dealing with ble waters" and r | rules for exem require that the | nptions, delete exemptions g | e the par. (b) go into effect | ; add " and to prot the day after the | ect public right rules are promu | ts in algated | |
| Draftir | ng History: | | | | | | | |
| Vers. | Drafted | Reviewed | Typed | Proofed | Submitted | <u>Jacketed</u> | Required | |
| /1 | mglass 01/13/2004 | kfollett 01/13/2004 | pgreensl 01/13/2004 | 1 | mbarman 01/13/2004 | mbarman 01/13/2004 | | |

FE Sent For:

2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA(LRBs0295/2)-AB655)

Received: 01/13/2004 Received By: mglass

Wanted: Today Identical to LRB:

For: Spencer Black (608) 266-7521 By/Representing: Bill

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**Drafter: **mglass**

May Contact: Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Nat. Res. - nav. waters Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Rep.Black@legis.state.wi.us

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

No specific pre topic given

Rules for exempt activities in navigable waters

Instructions:

Pre Topic:

Topic:

in sections dealing with rules for exemptions, delete the par. (b); add " and to protect public rights in navigable waters" and require that the exemptions go into effect the day after the rules are promulgated

Drafting History:

FE Sent For:

<u>Vers.</u> <u>Drafted</u> <u>Reviewed</u> <u>Typed</u> <u>Proofed</u> <u>Submitted</u> <u>Jacketed</u> <u>Required</u>

/ <F.)



11

State of Misconsin 2003 - 2004 LEGISLATURE







ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT (LRBs0295/2), ${\rm TO~2003~ASSEMBLY~BILL~655}$

| 1 | At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows: | | | | |
|----|---|--|--|--|--|
| 2 | 1. Page 9, line 16: after that line insert: | | | | |
| 3 | "Section 22m. 30.12 (1h) of the statutes is created to read: | | | | |
| 4 | 30.12 (1h) EXEMPTIONS; EFFECTIVE DATE. The exemptions under sub. (1g) do not | | | | |
| 5 | take effect until the day after any rule promulgated under sub. (1m) takes effect." | | | | |
| 6 | 2. Page 9, line 18: delete "(a)". | | | | |
| 7 | 3. Page 9, line 20: substitute "(a)" for "1.". | | | | |
| 8 | 4. Page 9, line 21: after "impacts" insert "and to protect public rights in | | | | |
| 9 | navigable waters". | | | | |
| 10 | 5. Page 9, line 22: substitute "(b)" for "2.". | | | | |
| | | | | | |

6. Page 10, line 1: substitute "(c)" for "3.".

21

22

navigable waters".

19. Page 34, line 21: substitute "(b)" for "2.".

7. Page 10, line 3: delete lines 3 to 6. 1 **8.** Page 19, line 14: after that line insert: 2 "Section 62m. 30.123 (6g) of the statutes is created to read: 3 30.12 (6g) EXEMPTIONS; EFFECTIVE DATE. The exemptions under sub. (6) do not 4 take effect until the day after any rule promulgated under sub. (6s) takes effect." (5)**9.** Page 20, line 21: delete "(a)". 6 **10.** Page 20, line 23: substitute "(a)" for "1.". 7 11. Page 20, line 24: after "impacts" insert "and to protect public rights in 8 9 navigable waters". **12.** Page 21, line 1: substitute "(b)" for "2.". 10 13. Page 21, line 3: substitute "(c)" for "3.". 11 **14.** Page 21, line 5: delete lines 5 to 7. 12 **15.** Page 34, line 15: after that line insert: 13 "Section 117m. 30.20 (1h) of the statutes is created to read: 14 30.20 (1h) EXEMPTIONS; EFFECTIVE DATE. The exemptions under sub. (1g) (a) and 15 (b) do not take effect until the day after any rule promulgated under sub. (1k) takes 16 17 effect." **16.** Page 34, line 17: delete "(a)". 18 17. Page 34, line 19: substitute "(a)" for "1.". 19 18. Page 34, line 20: after "impacts" insert "and to protect public rights in 20

1

2

20. Page 34, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.

(END)

D-Note

DRAFTER'S NOTE FROM THE LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBa1937/1dn MGG: C:

Pute

The reference in s. 30.20 (1h) does not include a reference to s. 30.20 (1g) (c), which deals with the Duck Creek Drainage District, since that exemption already exists in current law.

Mary Gibson-Glass Senior Legislative Attorney Phone: (608) 267-3215

DRAFTER'S NOTE FROM THE LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBa1937/1dn MGG:kjf:pg

January 13, 2004

The reference in s. 30.20 (1h) does not include a reference to s. 30.20 (1g) (c), which deals with the Duck Creek Drainage District, since that exemption already exists in current law.

Mary Gibson-Glass Senior Legislative Attorney Phone: (608) 267-3215

- 7. Page 10, line 3: delete lines 3 to 6.
- 8. Page 19, line 14: after that line insert:

"Section 62m. 30.123 (6g) of the statutes is created to read:

- 30.12 (6g) EXEMPTIONS; EFFECTIVE DATE. The exemptions under sub. (6) do not take effect until the day after any rule promulgated under sub. (6s) takes effect."
- 6 **9.** Page 20, line 21: delete "(a)".
 - **10.** Page 20, line 23: substitute "(a)" for "1.".
- 8 **11.** Page 20, line 24: after "impacts" insert "and to protect public rights in navigable waters".
- 10 **12.** Page 21, line 1: substitute "(b)" for "2.".
- 11 **13.** Page 21, line 3: substitute "(c)" for "3.".
- 12 **14.** Page 21, line 5: delete lines 5 to 7.
- 13 **15.** Page 34, line 15: after that line insert:
- "Section 117m. 30.20 (1h) of the statutes is created to read:
- 30.20 (1h) EXEMPTIONS; EFFECTIVE DATE. The exemptions under sub. (1g) (a) and
- 16 (b) do not take effect until the day after any rule promulgated under sub. (1k) takes
- (17) effect."

[5]

7

- 18 **16.** Page 34, line 17: delete "(a)".
- 19 **17.** Page 34, line 19: substitute "(a)" for "1.".
- 18. Page 34, line 20: after "impacts" insert "and to protect public rights in navigable waters".
- 22 **19.** Page 34, line 21: substitute "(b)" for "2.".



State of Misconsin 2003-2004 LEGISLATURE

CORRECTIONS IN:

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 655

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau (January 20, 2004)

1. Page 2, line 4: delete "30.12" and substitute "30.123".

LRBa1937/1ccc-1 KJF:ch